ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JOHN K. COPILAND ROBERT S. KRAMER LAURIE RUSK SEWELL JAMES SOPKO Board Certified Tax Lawyer Board Certified Wills, Trusts and Estates Lawyer

April 18, 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Bureau of Corporate Records Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Rc: **IMB Holdings Limited**

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of IMB Holdings Limited, an Affidavit of Capital Contributions and a check in the amount of \$437.50 payable to the State of Florida representing a \$350.00 filing fee, \$52.50 for a certified copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership and \$35.00 for the designation of Registered Agent. Kindly accept the enclosed for filing.

Please return a certified copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership to the undersigned at your convenience. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

5-1-95W

James Sopko

JS/sla Enclosures

Mr. Ronald Haselton cc:

2007 S.H. MONTERRY RD. POST OFFICE BOX 2421 STUART, FLORIDA 14995

STUART (407) 288-0048 PALM BRACH (407) 655-9071 至(fAX (阿) 288-0049

1 (0000001 4 5 4 3 0 1 +04/25/95--01093--003 +***437.50 *****437.50

FF-\$140.00 RA-35.00 CC-52.50 CCMerpaid \$210.00



The undersigned, desiring to form a Limited Partnership pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, certify as follows:

1. Name of Limited Partnership

The name of the Limited Partnership is IMB Holdings Limited.

2. Office for Maintenance of Business Records

The address of the office at which the records of the Limited Partnership will be kept, as required by Section 620.106 of the Florida Statutes is 1768 Gulfstream Way, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411.

3. Agent for Service of Process

The name and address of the Partnership's agent for service of process in Florida is Ronald Haselton, 1768 Gulfstream Way, West Palm Beach, FL 33411.

4. General Partners

The name and business address of the General Partner in the Limited Partnership is IMB Holding Company located at 1768 Gulfstream Way, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411.

5. Address of Partnership

The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is 1768 Gulfstream Way, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411.

6. Date of Dissolution

The latest date in which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2023.

7. Effective Date

This certificate will become effective, and the Limited Partnership will be formed, upon filing with the Secretary of State.

West Palm Beach, Florida

ES APR 24 M DF 43

General Partner:

IMB Holdings Company

By: ////www.

ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated limited partnership, IMB HOLDINGS LIMITED, I hereby agree to act in that capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

DATED this _____ day of April, 1995.

Ronald Haselton

Agent

The undersigned, who is the President of IMB HOLDINGS COMPANY, a Plorida corporation, the sole general partner of IMB HOLDINGS LIMITED, a Right Limited Partnership (the "Partnership"), declares that the capital contributions of all the Limited Partners in the Partnership are as follows:

1. The original Limited Partners have made a capital contribution in the following amounts:

Name of Limited Partner

Amount of Contribution

Wallace M. Haselton

\$ 20,000.00

2. It is anticipated that additional contributions by Limited Partners will be made in the future, although it is unknown at this time what the amount of their contribution will be.

Dated: April 14, 1995

Stuart, Florida

General Partner
IMB HOLDINGS COMPANY

a Florida Corporation

Ronald Haselton, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

On this 14 day of April, 1995, before me, a Notary Public, duly authorized in the State and County named above to take acknowledgments, personally appeared RONALD HASELTON, the President of IMB HOLDINGS COMPANY, a Florida Corporation, the General Partner of IMB HOLDINGS LIMITED, a Florida Limited Partnership, who is [1] personally known to me or [1] who provided his as identification, and who is the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of the General

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(NOTARY SEAL)

Partner of the Partnership.

Bacher Drevis Drebase Dawi Print Name!

I am a Notary Public of the State of Florida having a commission number of CC 1128-4 and my commission expires:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 215.26, Florida Statutes, I hereby apply for a
refund and request that a State Warrant be drawn in Cavor of:
Namo: Jumes Sopko, Esquire
Address: Post Office Box 2421
Stuart, FL 34995
Amount: \$437.50
which represents I moneys I paid into the State Treasury subject to refund, and to substantiate such claim the following facts are submitted:
Reason for Claim?
Overpayment of filing fees IMB HOLDINGS LIMITED #A9500000680
THE HOLD THE TIME OF THE TOTAL
Section: Limited Partnenerk: A. Watson Date Processed: 05/01/95 CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT this 3/37 day of .Tu.y
(POR AGENCY USR ONLY) (1) Agency recommends denial of above claim based on the following facts, including statutory authority for collection:
(2) Agency recommends approval of above claim and submits the following information to substantiate such claim. The amount recommended $\frac{$210.00}{}$
The amount requested above was originally deposited into the State Treasury. State Treasurer's Rocelpt # $01093-003$, Dated $04/25/95$.
NAME OF ACCOUNT!
SAMAS ACCOUNT CODE
4 5 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 4 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Statutory Authority for Collection 607.0122 It is requested that payment be made from: NAME OF ACCOUNT:
SAMAS ACCOUNT CODE
4 5 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 4 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Certified True and Correct thisday of, 19
Dept. of State, Div. of Corporations Agency Authorized Signature and Title
Section 215.26 states, in part: "Application for refund as provided by this section shall be filed with the Comptroller, except as otherwise provided herein, within 3 years after the right to such refund shall have accrued else such right shall be barred." Three years is interpreted as meaning three years from the date of payment into the State Treasury.

CR2E060 (12-97)

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

	LIMITED PARTNERSH ANNUAL REPORT	IP S			ARTMERT CE STATE					
	1996	É			lary of State CONPORATIONS		FILED	1		
1. Fame of Cardiad Carteristics			1a. DOCUMENT #			96	Jan 17 741 11. 23			
			A9500000680			SE	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA			
	MB HOLDINGS LIMIT	ED	96 -AR				CMIASSEE, FL	ORIDA		
						2. How Making Airis	ECONOL WHITE IN THIS	SPACE		
	Making Addings				CM	Sutn Apt R mis		上的统治的	ipp	
1768 GULFSTREAM WAY WEST PALM BEACH FL 30411			Principle Office Additions 1708 GULFSTREAM WAY WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411			City State A Zip	-01/12/96	-01099 กั	116 8.75	
						2a, they Perception	28. New Percepti Office Address (LApplicable			
17	above addissiver are excepted to any way	ine through na) नम्म (लग्ना) वर्गालकात्रकारका प्रथम)	धर्माक राज्यान् हे तत्	dinas, n lika k 2 anday 2.	Surfa April # rife				
Ľ	PLORIDA 04/24/1995	^{115,45} 3a	Claffic of Cast Record		Country of Familians	City State & Zip				
5	Capital Con studions as Shown on flacord	5b. Anskari	Lof Capital Contobations in DA to date	6. 11	tumbar	Applied Fo	7. CERTIFICATE	OF STATUS PLOT		
<u> </u>	\$20,000.00			1/10	4.	Elot Applica	88 75 Ac	inticinal Fee inquire artificate of Status		
No	FEES: 1) Filing Five Computed at a 2) Supplemental Five \$139.7 (E AMOUNT DUE SMALL BE NO LESS THAT IN THE AMOUNT OF THE AMO									
	9, Name and Addr	see of Current	Registered Agent		10. # charged, new Registered Agent/Office					
	ASELTON, RONALD		Hana			Total Company	and the state of t			
	768 GULFSTREAM WAY /EST PALM BEACH FL 33411		Street Address (Box Humber Is Not Acceptable)				
•	-40 17 CH DENOTIFE 33411				Suite, Apt. #, nic					
					Cdy Zip Code					
10	B. Pursuant to the provisions of sections for the purpose of changing its registe agent. Fam familiar with and accopt r	620-1051 and 6 red office or re he obligations c	520-192, Florida Statutas, fr gistared agent, or both, in l if seubon 620-192, Florida 5	90 atvivn-name tei Stule of Ekse Stututes	l limited partnership organida. Such change was null	ward or registered under the boxized by its general parties	taws of the State of Ekri (8) I feroby eccept the	da, submits this sta appointment of req	lononi borota	
SiGi	IATURE (Registered Agent Accepting App	entment) .								
_A	GENERAL PARTNER	THAT	S A CORPORA	TION, L	IMITED PART	NERSHIP OR (DTHER BUSI	VESS ENT	ITY	
11.						City, State & Zip Code	11c.	Registration		
IMB HOLDING COMPANY			1768 GULFSTRE			PALM BEACH FL 33		Document Furnite		
			1						CR2E003 (6/95)	
			1						CH2	
						_]]		}	
101 2.	te: General partners MA	Y NOT be	changed on th	ils form;	an amendment	must be filed to	change a ger	eral partne	 er.	
	Corporations from any liability of two cores	INDON A BL C	A Character and and a fine partial of	ana asus not qu	ынду ки тин окиндонул едд	and in Section 119 oznacia	Floresta Chatanana a anti-ara	** 6		
	the amount report is true and accurate and or provided and or provided to execute this repositive requirements.	ref by chapter ((30) French Statutos	Heffects as din जर्म	Billio sanifer suello. I figilium (refits that Lam a General Pa	tive of the immed pathe	riship receiver or hi	D ON BRITISH	
Gi	NATURE JULY			143			12 /5	12:		

SI

Typed or Printed Name of Geograf Partner Signing Form A. A. HASELTUN